Since 3 August 1999 until 3 August 2009, 2626 persons were sheltered in the Women’s Safe
House. Duration of their stay in the shelter varied from one day up to 18 months.  
Persons that were sheltered in the Safe Women’s House were coming from different social struc-
tures and national affiliations. Hundred and seventy-three (173) victims of violence came to the
shelter from refugee camps, forty-nine (49) women with children were also refugees that are not
living in the camp. We were receiving assistance for these women from UNHCHR and HELP. 
Ninety-five (95) victims of violence from Serbia, and hundred and sixty-four women refugees

[...]

Two thousands seventy hundred and fifty nine (2759) persons searched for our assistance through

telephones 232 352 and 231 153. Unfortunately, we did not keep records for calls on the cell
phone. 
Office of the Safe Women’s House runs marital and pre-marital counseling. Since 2002, four
hundred and sixty seven (467) persons used these services. Majority of women that approached
us for advice or psychological assistance are victims of domestic violence. Hundred and twenty
nine (129) married couples that were facing crisis or marital problems were coming or still visit
for counseling sessions. Ninety-seven (97) couples that are planning to marry but are hesitant
to doubtful about success of their relationship approached to us for assistance. Hundred and
nineteen (119) persons individually came and asked for the assistance, and forty-four (44) of
them were children. 

[UHRETA DUMANI}

Skills, Opatija, Croatia 

Gatherings like this conference in Banja Luka are the opportunity for looking back, summing
up experiences and results, but also raising important questions.